
From: 
Sent: 

Kevin.Russell@civil.bilfinger.co.uk 
01 June 2009 15:52 

To: Steven Bell; Martin.Foerder@civil.bilfinger.co.uk; Antonio_Campos/CAF@; 
roland.brueckmann@siemens.com 

Cc: Dennis Murray; Robert.Sheehan@bilfinger.de; MCMILLAN Fraser; 
lgarciasuarez@caf.net; Martin Gallaher; Norton, Henry; miguel.berrozpe@siemens.com; 
Richard.Walker@civil.bilfinger.co.uk; Flynn.Michael@siemens.com; Frank McFadden; 
Alfred.Brandenburger@siemens.com; Stuart.Jordan@dlapiper.com; 
Andrew.fitchie@dlapiper.com 

Subject: DRP1 - MOU 29 May 2009 
Attachments: DRP1 - MOU dated 20090529.pdf 

Importance: High 

All, 

Please find attached the Memorandum of Understanding regarding the DRP1 signed on 29 May 
2009. 

As a reminder, the legal parties need to conclude the Minute of Variation by close of 
business on Tuesday 2 June 2009 as the Infraco (BSC) Consortium Board Meeting is scheduled 
for Wednesday morning and the respective Directors I Authorised Signatories will need to 
sign the Minute of Variation prior to their departure from Edinburgh.(See attached file: 
DRP1 
- MOU dated 20090529.pdf) 

Regards, 

Kevin Russell 
P.Eng. Pr.Eng 
Contract Manager 

Bilfinger Berger UK Limited 
9 Lochside Avenue 
Edinburgh 
EH12 9DJ 
United Kingdom 
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www.bilfingerberger.co.uk 

Bilfinger Berger UK Limited 

Executive Management: Richard Walker, Chairman, Michael Zillgens Registered Office: 150 
Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4EJ Registered in England and Wales Company No: 2418086 

A Company of Bilfinger Berger Ingenieurbau GmbH. 

The information contained in this message is confidential or protected by law. If you are 
not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete this message. Any 

CEC00963392 0001 



unauthorised copying of this message or unauthorised distribution of the information 
contained herein is prohibited. 

********************************************************************** 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the 
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this 
email in error please notify the system manager. 

Bilfinger Berger (provided by Bilfinger Berger Civil UK Limited Business Systems) confirms 
that this email message has been swept by MIMEsweeper for SMTP for the presence of 
computer viruses. 
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